The CSRB534x series of dual-mode SoCs
features a rich Bluetooth v4.1 compliant
platform and offers a powerful, versatile
and cost-effective solution, making it ideal
for a variety of next generation wireless and
VR (virtual reality) gaming accessories and
embedded modules.
The CSRB534x dual-mode differentiated

CSRB5342 BGA CSRB5342A11-IBVE-R
CSRB5348 BGA CSRB5348A11-IBVE-R
Ordering Information
Related Products
CSRB534x Dev Kits
Qualcomm® CSR101x family
CSRmesh™ Dev Kit
Products of Qualcomm Technologies, Inc. and/or its
subsidiaries.
CSRB534x Specifications
Bluetooth Version	 Bluetooth v4.1 specification compliant
Package	 6 x 6 x 1mm, 0.5mm pitch, 105-ball BGA
(CSRB5348/42)
10 x 10 x 0.9mm, 0.4mm pitch, QFN88 (CSRB5341/42)
MCU	 80MHz embedded RISC co-processor
DSP	 40MHz, 24-bit embedded DSP
Memory	 8Mb internal ROM, 56KB RAM
External SQIF support up to 64Mb
Bluetooth TX/RX	 9.0dBm RF transmit power with level control from on-
chip 6-bit DAC over a dynamic range >30 dB
 -90 dBm receive sensitivity
Integrated channel filters
No external power amplifier or TX/RX switch required
Interfaces	 UART, I2C, SPI, USB 2.0
Up to 22x PIOs
22x AIOs (can be configured as digital I/O as required)
 SPI debug and programming interface
7x PWM blocks:  4 dedicated to LED[3:0] 3 assignable to PIO
1x digital microphone channel (CSRB5342/48)
Power Consumption	 Standby: <0.15 mA,  Operating: <1 mA
Operating Voltage	 1.8V / 2.8V / 3.2V configurable LDO linear regulator
Operating Temperature 	 -20°C to +70°C (CSRB5341/42)
-40°C to +85°C (CSRB5348)
CSRB534x Block Diagram
BT_RF
XTAL SQIF
UART
PIO
I2CPWM
Baseband
Clock
Generation
I/OMCUDSP
RAM
ROM Serial Flash
2.4 GHz
Radio
+
 Balun
A
IO
LE
D
s
SP
I
U
SB
Looking for pricing, stock, or lifecycle information?
Click below to explore more details on WIN SOURCE:
View CSRB5348A11-IBVE-R on WIN SOURCE
Qualcomm Information
Optimize Your Supply Chain with WIN SOURCE Solutions
Global Sourcing Solution
Obsolete Management